
2023 Abilene Christian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-36   Conf: 10-14   Home: 8-10   Away: 4-17   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Miloch (6), Kaiser (5), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (117-145), Kaiser (40-
48), Nielsen (21-23), Miloch (17-23), White (16-23), Rote (12-16), Schiek (7-8), Schaefer (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

8
Eichelberger,
Mercedes .336 49-49 152 33 51 7 4 0 17 66 .434 18 13 13 0 .443 2 1 4-5 105 3 1 .991

34 Shelander, Sammie .314 51-51 140 17 44 9 2 6 27 75 .536 21 3 29 2 .405 4 1 3-3 234 2 4 .983
20 Rote, Bubba .303 50-43 122 17 37 7 2 7 33 69 .566 15 5 34 1 .399 1 2 5-7 58 14 4 .947
33 Taylor, Olivia .296 50-50 142 33 42 10 1 4 28 66 .465 14 5 38 1 .374 2 4 7-9 112 1 1 .991
13 Miloch, Avery .291 51-49 148 23 43 11 0 13 34 93 .628 14 5 30 1 .369 1 0 2-3 71 49 17 .876
32 Hoffman, Catrin .288 44-37 104 9 30 7 1 1 14 42 .404 14 7 18 0 .405 1 1 0-1 50 1 0 1.000
2 Lista, Miranda .258 48-44 128 29 33 10 1 1 18 48 .375 20 0 29 0 .358 0 3 0-0 60 61 15 .890
11 Kaiser, Sydney .248 45-42 109 12 27 6 0 4 16 45 .413 8 4 8 1 .317 2 0 0-0 109 22 8 .942
5 Alani, Shaylee .215 40-33 93 7 20 6 0 2 14 32 .344 8 0 13 0 .272 2 1 0-0 43 43 1 .989
4 Gaspar, Logan .246 43-25 61 14 15 1 0 0 5 16 .262 9 1 10 0 .347 1 1 2-3 52 45 13 .882
18 Clark, Mckenley .239 38-15 46 16 11 0 0 0 3 11 .239 6 0 9 0 .327 0 0 1-1 26 1 0 1.000

25
Davila, Miranda
"Randi" .200 16-8 15 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 4 1 5 0 .400 0 2 0-1 9 0 0 1.000

10 Russo, Gianna .167 13-3 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
15 White, Riley .125 26-17 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 15 0 1.000
6 Reiling, Matti .050 41-15 20 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .100 2 0 8 0 .136 0 0 3-3 22 37 5 .922
9 Martinez, Isabel .000 36-0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-4 0 0 0 .000
21 Nielsen, Talia .000 38-27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 15 2 .905
23 Schiek, Laurén .000 22-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 2 .818
22 Manney, Karli .000 7-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Mazzola, Mia .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 51-51 1305 231 360 75 11 38 211 571 .438 155 45 256 6 .368 16 16 29-41 960 316 74 .945
Opponents .343 51-51 1426 371 489 90 9 59 333 774 .543 175 29 139 7 .421 17 18 60-74 988 315 40 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Nielsen, Talia 4.89 9-13 38 27 10 0-0 0 140.1 199 117 98 32 55 42 4 25 .323 7 5 0 8 6
15 White, Riley 7.88 3-13 26 17 5 0-0 0 97.2 149 124 110 66 48 20 3 21 .344 12 13 0 6 8
23 Schiek, Laurén 8.52 1-4 22 2 0 0-0 2 33.2 55 45 41 12 12 10 2 5 .367 3 4 0 3 1
29 Schaefer, Elizabeth 9.55 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 10 10 14 6 2 0 1 .323 6 0 0 0 0
20 Rote, Bubba 10.07 1-6 19 5 0 0-0 0 41.0 76 75 59 51 18 16 0 7 .388 30 7 0 0 3
Totals 6.89 15-36 115 51 15 0 2 320.0 489 371 315 175 139 90 9 59 .343 58 29 0 17 18
Opponents 4.14 36-15 106 51 13 7 6 329.1 360 231 195 155 256 75 11 38 .276 20 45 0 16 16



2023 Abilene Christian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Hoffman, Catrin 51 50 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Clark, Mckenley 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 White, Riley 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 16 7 .696 0 0
25 Davila, Miranda "Randi" 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Taylor, Olivia 114 112 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Eichelberger, Mercedes 109 105 3 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Alani, Shaylee 87 43 43 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Shelander, Sammie 240 234 2 4 .983 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rote, Bubba 76 58 14 4 .947 0 12 4 .750 0 0
11 Kaiser, Sydney 139 109 22 8 .942 1 40 8 .833 5 0
6 Reiling, Matti 64 22 37 5 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nielsen, Talia 21 4 15 2 .905 0 21 2 .913 0 0
2 Lista, Miranda 136 60 61 15 .890 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gaspar, Logan 110 52 45 13 .882 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Miloch, Avery 137 71 49 17 .876 2 17 6 .739 6 0
23 Schiek, Laurén 11 2 7 2 .818 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Russo, Gianna 3 2 0 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martinez, Isabel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Manney, Karli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mazzola, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Schaefer, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1350 960 316 74 .945 33 117 28 .807 11 0
Opponents 1343 988 315 40 .970 25 58 23 .716 5 0


